







Table listing bonds with columns: Issuer, Series, Maturity Date, and Amount. Includes issuers like Whittabroads LLC, Whittabroads Holdings LLC, etc.

Total Bank Loan (Cost 149,438,273)

Collateralized Loan Obligations - 1.4%

Main table of collateralized loan obligations with columns: Issuer, Series, Maturity Date, and Amount. Includes issuers like Aimos Ltd., AIMCO, Ancherage Capital Ltd., etc.

Total Collateralized Loan Obligations (Cost 532,041,445)

Foreign Corporate Bonds - 6.2%

Table listing foreign corporate bonds with columns: Issuer, Series, Maturity Date, and Amount. Includes issuers like Adco International Contaminant Treatment Pvt Ltd, Adco Petro & Special Economic Zone Ltd., etc.





















2,675,908	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2010-113-SM (-1 x 1 Month LIBOR USD + 6.05%, 6.05% Cap)	5.60% (gkx)	09/20/2040	417,767
111,639	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2010-25-ZB	4.50%	02/16/2040	112,229
14,448,482	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2014-45-GZ	4.50%	02/20/2041	1,426,263
4,569,958	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2011-71-ZA	4.50%	02/20/2041	4,734,398
3,390,153	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2013-117-MS (-1 x 1 Month LIBOR USD + 6.15%, 6.15% Cap)	5.70% (gkx)	02/20/2043	296,506
2,452,413	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2013-122-SB (-1 x 1 Month LIBOR USD + 6.10%, 6.10% Cap)	5.67% (gkx)	08/16/2043	348,375
9,811,207	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2013-180-SB (-1 x 1 Month LIBOR USD + 6.05%, 6.05% Cap)	5.62% (gkx)	11/16/2043	1,409,043
3,558,274	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2014-102-7S (-1 x 1 Month LIBOR USD + 5.60%, 5.60% Cap)	5.15% (gkx)	07/20/2044	473,896
3,020,072	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2014-118-PS (-1 x 1 Month LIBOR USD + 6.20%, 6.20% Cap)	5.75% (gkx)	08/20/2044	481,238
2,647,813	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2014-118-SA (-1 x 1 Month LIBOR USD + 6.20%, 6.20% Cap)	5.75% (gkx)	08/20/2044	421,083
99,418,851	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2020-15-4G	2.50% (g)	08/20/2050	5,490,755
13,831,494	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2020-175-GH	2.00% (g)	11/20/2050	3,611,540
19,736,430	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2020-61-1A	3.00% (g)	05/20/2050	2,952,430
9,242,741	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-103-SA (-1 x Secured Overnight Financing Rate 30 Day Average + 3.25%, 3.25% Cap)	3.20% (gkx)	04/20/2051	654,240
14,979,065	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-117-3D	3.50% (g)	06/20/2051	1,700,453
47,149,286	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-138-6E	3.00% (g)	06/20/2051	7,270,031
10,482,261	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-137-4Q	3.00% (g)	09/20/2051	1,512,665
37,517,481	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-140-HI	2.50% (g)	08/20/2051	5,442,803
31,458,212	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-155-UI	4.50% (g)	09/20/2051	5,250,904
46,864,959	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-164-4D	0.97% (kxg)	10/16/2063	3,725,012
13,712,494	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-176-0D (-1 x Secured Overnight Financing Rate 30 Day Average + 2.70%, 2.70% Cap)	2.65% (gkx)	09/20/2051	1,808,094
20,950,395	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-214-4Q	2.50% (g)	12/20/2051	3,156,373
45,896,156	Government National Mortgage Association, Series 2021-218-4Q	0.96% (kxg)	10/16/2061	3,894,148
<b>Total US Government and Agency Mortgage Backed Obligations (Cost \$1,567,709,269)</b>				<b>1,497,715,513</b>
<b>US Government and Agency Obligations - 21.9%</b>				
5,050,000	United States Treasury Notes	0.13%	01/31/2023	4,990,455
155,000,000	United States Treasury Notes	0.13%	03/31/2023	152,591,722
170,000,000	United States Treasury Notes	0.13%	04/30/2023	167,598,812
70,000,000	United States Treasury Notes	0.13%	07/31/2023	68,251,367
216,700,000	United States Treasury Notes	2.25%	03/31/2024	216,416,429
17,550,000	United States Treasury Notes	1.50%	02/15/2025	17,040,520
230,300,000	United States Treasury Notes	1.75%	03/15/2025	225,442,109
123,200,000	United States Treasury Notes	0.30%	11/30/2025	116,328,144
26,575,000	United States Treasury Notes	2.50%	03/31/2027	26,632,888
59,000,000	United States Treasury Notes	1.25%	03/31/2028	55,883,658
215,950,000	United States Treasury Notes	2.38%	03/31/2029	215,342,641
109,250,000	United States Treasury Notes	1.80%	02/15/2032	104,912,211
98,200,000	United States Treasury Notes	2.25%	03/15/2041	92,571,141
137,500,000	United States Treasury Notes	2.38%	02/15/2042	132,666,016
358,000,000	United States Treasury Notes	1.25%	05/15/2050	267,465,158
175,220,000	United States Treasury Notes	2.25%	02/15/2052	168,101,697
<b>Total US Government and Agency Obligations (Cost \$2,130,544,659)</b>				<b>2,272,296,128</b>
<b>Affiliated Mutual Funds - 6.7%</b>				
22,514,170	DoubleLine Global Bond Fund (Class I)			28,481,214
45,674,545	DoubleLine Infrastructure Income Fund (Class I)			44,172,848
5,000,000	DoubleLine Long Duration Total Return Bond Fund (Class I)			44,200,000
<b>Total Affiliated Mutual Funds (Cost \$731,870,245)</b>				<b>694,554,062</b>
<b>Common Stocks - 0.1%</b>				
15,497	CWT Travel Holdings, Inc. (c) (k)			40,036
72,582	Freshpet Equity (c) (k)			1,518,134
135,680	Frontera Energy Corporation (k)			1,567,559
629	Frontera Holdings LLC Equity (c) (k)			1,162
11,471	Galloght Energy Corporation (k)			1,030,325
14,821	Initial Enterprise SA (c) (k)			44,630
38,969	McDermott International Ltd. (k)			26,380
<b>Total Common Stocks (Cost \$15,413,424)</b>				<b>5,090,226</b>
<b>Rights - 0.0%</b>				
1,552	Intobar Jackson Holdings Ltd. - Series A (c) (k)	0.00%		-
1,552	Intobar Jackson Holdings Ltd. - Series B (c) (k)	0.00%		-
<b>Total Rights (Cost \$0)</b>				<b>-</b>
<b>Warrants - 0.0%</b>				
31,063	Avation PLC, Expiration 10/21/2026, Strike Price GBP 0.54 (c) (k)			11,426
995,158	OAS S.A., Expiration 5/16/2039, Strike Price BRL 1.00 (c) (k)			-
<b>Total Warrants (Cost \$0)</b>				<b>11,426</b>
<b>Repurchase Agreements - 0.0%</b>				
85,414	Credit Suisse Freedom Mortgage (Collateralized by Residential Mortgage Backed Obligations, Market Value \$433,441)	2.65% (c)	02/22/2023	85,372
<b>Total Repurchase Agreements (Cost \$85,414)</b>			3/31/2022	<b>85,372</b>
<b>Short Term Investments - 4.0%</b>			328	
134,259,829	First American Government Obligations Fund - Class U	0.20% (f)		134,259,829
134,259,830	JP Morgan US Government Money Market Fund - Institutional Share Class	0.25% (f)		134,259,830
134,259,830	Morgan Stanley Institutional Liquidity Funds Government Portfolio - Institutional Share Class	0.25% (f)		134,259,830
10,000,000	United States Treasury Bills	0.00%	06/30/2022	9,087,340
<b>Total Short Term Investments (Cost \$412,768,539)</b>				<b>412,768,539</b>
<b>Total Investments - 99.8%</b> (Cost \$10,881,910,992)				<b>10,357,135,739</b>
Other Assets in Excess of Liabilities - 0.2%				22,568,246
<b>NET ASSETS - 100.0%</b>				<b>\$ 10,379,703,985</b>

**SECURITY TYPE BREAKDOWN as a % of Net Assets**

US Government and Agency Obligations	21.9%
US Corporate Bonds	15.6%
US Government and Agency Mortgage Backed Obligations	14.4%
Non-Agency Residential Collateralized Mortgage Obligations	9.5%
Non-Agency Commercial Mortgage Backed Obligations	7.1%
Affiliated Mutual Funds	6.7%
Foreign Corporate Bonds	6.3%
Bank Loans	4.7%
Asset Backed Obligations	4.2%
Short Term Investments	4.0%
Collateralized Loan Obligations	3.6%
Foreign Government Bond, Foreign Agencies and Foreign Government Sponsored Corporations	1.6%
Municipal Bonds	0.1%
Common Stocks	0.1%
Repurchase Agreements	0.0% (g)
Warrants	0.0% (g)
Rights	0.0% (g)
Other Assets and Liabilities	0.2%
	<b>100.0%</b>

**INVESTMENT BREAKDOWN as a % of Net Assets**

US Government and Agency Obligations	21.9%
US Government and Agency Mortgage Backed Obligations	14.4%
Non-Agency Residential Collateralized Mortgage Obligations	9.5%
Non-Agency Commercial Mortgage Backed Obligations	7.1%
Affiliated Mutual Funds	6.7%
Asset Backed Obligations	4.2%
Banking	4.1%
Short Term Investments	4.0%
Collateralized Loan Obligations	3.6%
Energy	2.5%
Healthcare	1.6%
Utilities	1.6%
Foreign Government Bond, Foreign Agencies and Foreign Government Sponsored Corporations	1.5%
Finance	1.4%
Technology	1.4%
Telecommunications	1.3%
Automotive	0.9%
Media	0.9%
Insurance	0.9%
Transportation	0.8%
Electronics/Electric	0.8%
Retailers (other than Food Drug)	0.8%
Food Products	0.7%
Aerospace & Defense	0.7%
Business Equipment and Services	0.7%
Real Estate	0.6%
Pharmaceuticals	0.5%
Chemicals/Plastics	0.5%
Health/Medical Equipment and Consumables	0.5%
Mining	0.4%
Diversified Manufacturing	0.4%

Leisure	0.4%
Commercial Services	0.3%
Industrial Equipment	0.3%
Pulp & Paper	0.2%
Construction	0.2%
Food Service	0.2%
Consumer and Glass Products	0.2%
Beverage and Tobacco	0.2%
Building and Development (including Steel Metals)	0.2%
Financial Intermediaries	0.2%
Consumer Products	0.1%
Environmental Control	0.2%
Chemical Products	0.1%
Municipal Bonds	0.1%
Food/Drug Retailers	0.0% (g)
Commodities/Composites	0.0% (g)
Repurchase Agreements	0.0% (g)
Other Assets and Liabilities	0.2%
	<u>100.0%</u>

- (a) Security exempt from registration under Rule 144A of the Securities Act of 1933. These securities may be resold in transactions exempt from registration to qualified institutional buyers.
- (b) Coupon rate is variable based on the weighted average coupon of the underlying collateral. To the extent the weighted average coupon of the underlying assets which comprise the collateral increases or decreases, the coupon rate of this security will increase or decrease correspondingly. The rate disclosed is as of period end.
- (c) Value determined using significant unobservable inputs.
- (d) Coupon rate is variable or floats based on components including but not limited to reference rate and spread. These securities may not indicate a reference rate and/or spread in their description. The rate disclosed is as of period end.
- (e) Prepayment maturity. The date disclosed is the next call date of the security.
- (f) Security is in default or has failed to make a scheduled payment. Income is not being accrued.
- (g) Interest only security.
- (h) Inverse floating rate security whose interest rate moves in the opposite direction of reference interest rates. Reference interest rates are typically based on a negative multiplier or slope. Interest rate may also be subject to a cap or floor.
- (i) This security accrues interest which is added to the outstanding principal balance. The interest payment will be deferred until all other tranches in the structure are paid off. The rate disclosed is as of period end.
- (j) Principal only security.
- (k) Non-income producing security.
- (l) Seven-day yield as of period end.
- (m) The interest rate will step up if the issuer does not redeem the bond on or before a scheduled redemption date in accordance with the terms of the instrument. The interest rate shown is the rate in effect as of period end.
- (n) Security pays interest at rates that represent residual cashflows available after more senior tranches have been paid. The interest rate disclosed reflects the estimated rate in effect as of period end.
- (o) The interest rate may step up conditioned upon the aggregate remaining principal balance of the underlying mortgage loans being reduced below a targeted percentage of the aggregate original principal balance of the mortgage loans. The interest rate shown is the rate in effect as of period end.
- (p) Represents less than 0.05% of net assets.
- PR: A payment-in-kind security in which the issuer may make interest or dividend payments in cash or additional securities. These additional securities generally have the same terms as the original holdings.
- BB: Brazilian Real  
GBP: British Pound

**Securities Accounted for as Secured Borrowings**

	Remaining Contractual Maturity of the Agreements			
	Overnight and Continuous	Up to 30 days	31-90 days	Greater than 90 days
Repurchase Agreements				Total
Residential Mortgage Backed Obligations	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 433,441
Total Borrowings	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 433,441
Amounts related to agreements not included in offering disclosure				\$ 433,441

A summary of the DoubleLine Core Fixed Income Fund's investments in affiliated mutual funds for the year ended March 31, 2022 is as follows:

Fund	Value at		Gross Purchases	Gross Sales	Shares Held at		Value at	Change in Unrealized for the Year Ended March 31, 2022	Dividend Income Earned for the Year Ended March 31, 2022	Net Realized Gain (Loss) for the Year Ended March 31, 2022
	March 31, 2021				March 31, 2022	March 31, 2022				
DoubleLine Infrastructure Income Fund (Class I)	\$ 477,255,378	\$ -	-	\$ -	45,674,545	\$ 441,672,848	\$ (16,082,800)	\$ 12,799,329	\$ -	
DoubleLine Global Bond Fund (Class I)	618,164,812	-	(174,700,000)	22,514,170	208,481,214	(18,995,669)	1,478,924	(16,387,929)		
DoubleLine Long Duration Total Return Bond Fund (Class I)	46,836,000	-	-	5,000,000	44,206,000	(2,650,000)	1,402,660	-		
	\$ 1,142,256,190	\$ -	\$ (174,700,000)	73,188,715	\$ 694,354,062	\$ (37,228,359)	\$ 15,681,113	\$ (16,387,929)		